

OCTOBER POST MEETING – OCTOBER 13, 2023 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO / EL PASO, TEXAS POSTS



Albuquerque Post El Paso Field Chapter

Jon Pena, PE Albuquerque Post President



Aubrey D. Semien II El Paso Field Chapter President





Dedicated to National Security Since 1920



JULY POST MEETING – JULY 12, 2023 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO / EL PASO, TEXAS POSTS



Albuquerque Post El Paso Field Chapter

Albuquerque Post Board of Directors



- El Paso FC President: Aubrey D. Semien II, PE, CFM
- Vice President: Nancy Camarena, Aztec Contractors, Inc.
- Appointed Directors



2023-2024 Board of Directors Albuquerque Post & El Paso Field Chapter



2023 - 2024 Post Board of Directors



- ABQ Post President: Jonathan Pena, PE, NV5
 - El Paso FC President: Aubrey D. Semien II, PE, CFM

Jenice Gallegos

Jenice Gallegos

Pam Lentini, PE, NV5

Yomara Laurenzana, NV5

Stephen Rhutasel, Siemens

LTC Jerre Hansbrough, P.E, USACE ABQ District

Hank Rosoff, Major USAF, Retired

W. Paul Waters, AIA, Burns & McDonnell

John D'Antonio, PE, Wilson & Company

- President Elect: Sarah Bigger, LATA
- Vice President:
- Treasurer:
- Assistant Treasurer:
- Secretary:
- Assistant Secretary:
- Past President:
- Director:
- Director:
- Director:
- Appointed Director: Nancy Camarena, Aztec Contractors, Inc.
- Appointed Director: Colleen Rust, EAE
 - Appointed Director: Corey Pacer, Pro2Serve
- Appointed Director: Lynelle Brode, PMP, Nakupuna Companies
- El Paso FC Vice President: Nancy Camarena, Aztec Contractors, Inc.
- SB Committee Chair Thomas Knutson (TK), SAMES

Dedicated to National Security Since 1920



Upcoming Events / Save the Date



Board Meeting October 25, 2023 Virtual

November Meeting

November 8, 2023 11:30am-1pm Nexus Brewery Speaker TBD

> Member Social December TBD

Dedicated to National Security Since 1920



Today's Speaker



Elias Archuleta Deputy County Manager Public Works Bernalillo County

THE PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OVERSEES TECHNICAL SERVICES, OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE, SOLID WASTE, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PLANNING, AND FLEET AND FACILITIES MANAGEMENT.

•THE <u>FLEET AND FACILITIES DEPARTMENT</u> PROVIDES FACILITY MAINTENANCE, NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION, AS WELL AS VEHICLE REPAIR SERVICES. •THE <u>OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT</u> PROVIDES MAINTENANCE OF <u>ROADWAY-RELATED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES</u>, <u>STREET REPAIRS</u>, STREET CLEANING, AND <u>STORM DRAINAGE</u>. THIS DEPARTMENT ALSO HOUSE THE COUNTY'S <u>SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT</u>, WHICH PROVIDES RESIDENTIAL TRASH SERVICE, <u>RECYCLING</u>, <u>GRAFFITI REMOVAL</u>, AND THE <u>EAST MOUNTAIN TRANSFER</u> <u>STATION</u>.

•THE <u>TECHNICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT</u> HANDLES CONSTRUCTION, NATURAL RESOURCE SERVICES, REVIEW AND PERMITTING, DEVELOPMENT REVIEW PROGRAM, AND OUR ENGINEERING SECTION.